

Health, Safety and Equity in Education

PRESS STATEMENT

For Immediate Release May 20, 2015 For more information, please contact Debbie O. Moore, 682-429-5803, debbie@startschoollater.net Cheryl Till, 817-475-6600

League of Women Voters of Tarrant County Supports Healthy School Hours for Teens

by Debbie O. Moore

The Arlington chapter of Start School Later is heartened by the announcement yesterday from the League of Women Voters of Tarrant County in favor of later high school start times.

LWVTC issued a consensus statement at their annual meeting in support of aligning the start of the school day with adolescent sleep patterns and recognizing the American Academy of Pediatrics' 2014 policy statement recommending the start of the high school day after 8:30 am. The LWV-Tarrant County action is a result of a yearlong study lead by the Arlington Area unit.

The League affirmed decades of sleep science indicating adolescents experience a delayed sleep phase at puberty and require approximately nine hours of sleep. Districts that recognize the biology of teens improve the health, safety and academic achievement of high school students.

Forty percent of the school districts in Tarrant County begin high school in the 7 o'clock hour including Arlington, Birdville, Everman, Kennedale, and Mansfield ISD.

The LWVTC encourages such school districts to implement later daily start times and to work with and educate parents, staff, and students about the sleep health of adolescents.

###

Debbie O. Moore is the chapter leader of Start School Later-Arlington and serves as the chapter leader coordinator for Start School Later, Inc., a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization working to ensure that all public schools can set start times compatible with health, safety, education, and equity.

For a copy of the consensus statement or accompanying report, contact LWVTC school start time study coordinator, Cathy Stein at 817-265-3439, csteindwg@yahoo.com.

Healthy Hours is the Research and Education Arm of Start School Later, Inc.

Start School Later, Inc. • PO Box 6105 • Annapolis, MD 21401 • www.StartSchoolLater.net